
Meter size

Santa Fe 
Irrigation 

District Capacity 
Charge

San Diego County 
Water Authority 
Capacity Charge

Fee Name / Type Amount Fee Name / Type Amount

0.75" 27,218$               6,683$                  Temporary Water Meter (Deposit + Fee) 3 1,611$      Engineering Initiation Fee 7 520$       

1" 43,548                 10,693                  Move Temporary Water Meter 111           Static Pressure Test 139         

1.5" 81,653                 20,049                  PSAWR Program Application Fee 31             County 510 Form / City Water Certification 345         
2" 141,532               34,751                  Delinquency / Late Fee 6 10% Hydraulic Inspection 534         

3" 261,289               64,157                  Shut-Off Charge 4 145           

4" 446,369               109,601                After Hours Turn On After Shut Off 5 231           

6" 816,529               200,490                Returned Check or ACH 39             

8" 1,415,317            347,516                Door Hanger Notice 84             
10" 2,122,975            521,274                New Account Fee / Transfer Account Fee 38             

* All rates shown are subject to change by Board of Director action and / or annual adjustment due to inflation from consumer price index changes.
1- All installation, removal or movement of meter costs are based on time & materials. 
2 - This list is not comprehensive of all fees / charges that may be incurred.  Please reference the District's Administrative Code.  These fees, with the exception of the delinquency /
      late fee (subject to the provisions noted) may not be waived in any circumstance.
3 - Fee is $1,500 deposit and $111 charge, and then each HCF water usage charged at the current rate listed under rates schedule.
4 - Shut-Off Charge is $97.88, Restoration is $47.12, Combined Fee is $145.  Subject to SB998 limitations.
5 - Subject to SB998 limitations, please contact the District if you qualify under the State of California as a low-income customer.
6 - One late penalty may be waived every 12-month period.
7 - This fee is to submit an inquiry to the District's engineering department for review and development of a quote to perform the requested service.  This is a fee, not deposit, and is
      non-refundable is the customer should choose to not move forward with the project. 

EQUIPMENT USE FEES

Equipment utilized in performing development work, 
damage to District property, and all other instances are 
charged at rates established via resolution.  These rates 
can be seen as a separate schedule on this website.

ENGINEERING FEE SCHEDULE 2

Santa Fe Irrigation District
Capacity / Administrative / Engineering / Equipment Use Fees
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